 � Large format 5 MP CMOS imager (global shutter)
 � Up to 209 fps at full resolution over 2x CoaXPress interface
 � 5.0 µm square pixels in a 5:4 aspect ratio
 � 60 dB linear dynamic range with 100 dB piece-wise HDR mode
 � Auto-scaling A/D front-end for improved dynamic range in low light applications
 � On-chip 4-channel analog gain for individual R, G1, G2, + B control
 � 2X and 4X binning for increased sensitivity (monochrome only)

Connector pin-out
Spectral Response
Ordering Information
Color Interpolation (in-camera)
SP-5000M-CXP2 Monochrome camera with CoaXPress 1x/2x
SP-5000C-CXP2 Color camera with CoaXPress 1x/2x
RGB 79 fps (24-bit), 63 fps (30-bit)
YUV 158 fps (4:1:1), 119 fps (4:2:2)
Dimensions
Sensor                      1” CMOS global shutter
Pixel Clock 72 MHz
Frame rate, full frame 209 frames/sec.*
Active area 12.8 mm (h) x 10.2 mm (v)
Cell size 5.0 µm (h) x 5.0 µm (v)
Active pixels 2560 (h) x 2048 (v)
Horizontal output frequency 463.36 kHz
Read-out modes                 Full
                                 ROI (mono)
                                  ROI (color)
                                       Binning
2560 (h) x 2048 (v) 209 fps (8-bit)
2560 (h) x 2048 (v) 104 fps (10/12-bit)
Any start line, any height in 1 line steps, with
X offset and width in 16 pixel steps
Any start line, any height, in 2L steps with X offset
and width in 16 pixel steps
1x2, 2x1, 2x2 (monochrome only)
Sensitivity  (SP-5000M) X.X Lux (shutter off, max. gain, ƒ1.4, 50% video)
Sensitivity  (SP-5000C)  X.X Lux (shutter off, max. gain, ƒ1.4, 50% green)
S/N ratio                          mono
                                            color
 >55 dB. (0 dB gain)
 >53 dB. (0 dB gain, green)